ICAI	has	issued	22	Notifications	Dated	22nd	October	2021	by	which	it	has	Taken	action	against	22	Chartered	Accountants	for	Violation	of	Code	of	Ethics	and	for	Professional	Misconduct.	In	one	case	ICAI	has	Taken	against	a	member	and	member	has	been	ordered	to	pay	a	fine	of	Rs.	1000/-	for	each	case	of	audit	conducted	in	excess	of	the	number
stipulated	in	the	Guidelines	which	aggregates	to	Rs.	4,90,000/-	(Rupees	Four	Lakh	Ninety	Thousand)	only.	In	total	member	has	done	490	Extra	audit	than	limit	specified	by	ICAI.	ICAI	also	removed	his	name	from	Register	of	Members	for	one	Month.	ICAI	Takes	action	against	22	Members	490	extra	Audit	490K	Penalty	Text	of	such	notifications	are	as
foll

[...]

019751),	II	Floor,	592,	III	Cross,	H	M	T	Layout,	BENGALURU	560	032,	guilty	of	Professional	Misconduct	falling	within	the	meaning	of	Clause	(1)	of	Part	II	of	Second	Schedule	to	the	aforesaid	Act	and	consequently	ordered	for	imposing	a	fine	of
Rs.	1000/-	for	each	case	of	audit	conducted	in	excess	of	the	number	stipulated	in	the	Guidelines	which	aggregates	to	Rs.	4,90,000/-	(Rupees	Four	Lakh	Ninety	Thousand)	only	which	was	payable	within	3	months	from	the	date	of	receipt	of	the	said	order.	The	Disciplinary	Committee	further	ordered	that	if	the	Respondent,	CA.	Ravindra	M	C
(Membership	No.	019751),	fails	to	deposit	the	fine	within	the	stipulated	time	i.e.

[...]

within	the	meaning	of	Clause	(1)	of	Part	II	of	Second	Schedule	to	the	aforesaid	Act	and	consequently	ordered	for	imposing	a	fine	of	Rs.	1000/-	for	each	case	of	audit	conducted	in	excess	of	the	number	stipulated	in	the	Guidelines	which	aggregates	to	Rs.	2,84,000/-	(Rupees	Two	Lakh	Eighty	Four	Thousand)	only	which	was	payable	within	3	months	from
the	date	of	receipt	of	the	said	order.	The	Disciplinary	Committee	further	ordered	that	if	the	Respondent,	CA.	Prem	Kumar	P	K	(Membership	No.	028270),	fails	to	deposit	the	fine	within	the	stipulated	time	i.e.

[...]

Uttam	Nagar,	DELHI	110	059,	guilty	of	‘Other	Misconduct’	falling	within	the	meaning	of	Clause	(2)	of	Part	IV	of	the	First	Schedule	read	with	Section	22	of	the	aforesaid	Act	and	consequently	ordered	for	removal	of	the	name	of	CA.	Sanjit	Kumar	Singh	(Membership	No.	504600),	from	the	Register	of	Members	for	a	period	of	15	(Fifteen)	days	and	also
imposed	a	fine	of	Rs.	25,000/-	(Rupees	Twenty	Five	Thousand)	only.	In	pursuance	thereof	and	in	exercise	of	the	powers	conferred	by	sub-section	(2)	of	Section	20	of	the	aforesaid	Act,	it	is	hereby	notified	under	Regulation	18	of	the	Chartered	Accountants	Regulations,	1988	that	the	name	of	said	CA.	Sanjit	Kumar	Singh	(Membership	No.

[...]

within	the	meaning	of	Item	(7)	of	Part	I	of	the	Second	Schedule	to	the	aforesaid	Act	and	consequently	ordered	for	removal	of	the	name	of	aforesaid	CA.	S	Shankar	(Membership	No.	040476),	from	the	Register	of	Members	for	a	period	of	06(Six)	months	and	also	imposed	a	fine	of	Rs.	25,000/-(Rupees	Twenty	Five	Thousand)	only	to	be	paid	within	30
days	and	in	case	of	default	in	payment	of	fine	within	stipulated	time	his	name	shall	be	removed	for	additional	1(one)	month	period.	Since	the	Respondent	failed	to	pay	the	imposed	fine	within	stipulated	time,	in	pursuance	of	the	aforesaid	decision	of	the	Disciplinary	Committee	and	in	exercise	of	the	powers	conferred	by	sub-section	(2)	of	Section	20	of